AT&T Cabling Systems CenterLine
AT&T CenterLine
241 C.1.7a
DCE Server Cabinets Accessories (contd.)
Ordering Information - Plinth
Description Contents Material Size
mm Color Height
mm P/N
Heavy-duty Plinth
for DCE Server Cabinets
4 plinth corners with leveling,
2 plinth panels with slots,
2 plinth panels closed on the side,
Mounting material
Sheet Steel,
powder coated 600x1000 Dark Gray
RAL 7021 100 415SCK007TP-BK51
Heavy-duty Plinth
for DCE Server Cabinets
4 plinth corners with leveling,
2 plinth panels with slots,
2 plinth panels closed on the side,
Mounting material
Sheet Steel,
powder coated 600x1200 Dark Gray
RAL 7021 100 E15HDP6120A-BK
Heavy-duty Plinth
for DCE Server Cabinets
4 plinth corners with leveling,
2 plinth panels with slots,
2 plinth panels closed on the side,
Mounting material
Sheet Steel,
powder coated 800x1000 Dark Gray
RAL 7021 100 E15HDP8100A-BK
Heavy-duty Plinth
for DCE Server Cabinets
4 plinth corners with leveling,
2 plinth panels with slots,
2 plinth panels closed on the side,
Mounting material
Sheet Steel,
powder coated 800x1200 Dark Gray
RAL 7021 100 E15HDP8120A-BK
Ordering Information - Baying Kits
Description Dimensions
mm Color P/N
Baying Kit for RCE & DCE Server & Network Cabinets Set of 4 units Sheet Steel,
zinc passivated F15HBK104NA-MT
Continued on page C.1.7b
Ordering Information - Bottom Cover
Description Contents Material Size
mm P/N
Bottom cover for DCE Server Cabinets
with cable entry
1 cable entry, 3 bottom covers,
2 mounting brackets, Mounting material
Sheet steel, 1.5 mm,
zinc-passivated Sponge
rubber, 50 mm x 50 mm
600x1000 E15BC60100A-MT
Bottom cover for DCE Server Cabinets
with cable entry
1 cable entry, 3 bottom covers,
2 mounting brackets, Mounting material
Sheet steel, 1.5 mm,
zinc-passivated Sponge
rubber, 50 mm x 50 mm
600x1200 E15BC60120A-MT
Bottom cover for DCE Server Cabinets
with cable entry
1 cable entry, 3 bottom covers,
2 mounting brackets, Mounting material
Sheet steel, 1.5 mm,
zinc-passivated Sponge
rubber, 50 mm x 50 mm
800x1000 E15BC80100A-MT
Bottom cover for DCE Server Cabinets
with cable entry
1 cable entry, 3 bottom covers,
2 mounting brackets, Mounting material
Sheet steel, 1.5 mm,
zinc-passivated Sponge
rubber, 50 mm x 50 mm
800x1200 E15BC80120A-MT
Ordering Information - Blank Panels
Description Contents Material Size Color P/N
19” Tool-Less Metal Blank Panel for
RCE & DCE Server & Network Cabinets
19” blanking panel, mounting material,
set of 6 pcs.
Steel Sheet,
1.0 mm 1U Dark Gray
RAL 7021 F15TLBP601A-GE
19” Tool-Less Metal Blank Panel for
RCE & DCE Server & Network Cabinets
19” blanking panel, mounting material,
set of 3 pcs.
Steel Sheet,
1.0 mm 2U Dark Gray
RAL 7021 F15TLBP302A-GE
19” Tool-Less Metal Blank Panel for
RCE & DCE Server & Network Cabinets
19” blanking panel, mounting material,
set of 2 pcs.
Steel Sheet,
1.0 mm 3U Dark Gray
RAL 7021 F15TLBP203A-GE
19” Tool-Less Metal Blank Panel for
RCE & DCE Server & Network Cabinets
19” blanking panel, mounting material,
set of 1 pcs.
Steel Sheet,
1.0 mm 6U Dark Gray
RAL 7021 F15TLBP106A-GE
19” Tool-Less Metal Blank Panel for
RCE & DCE Server & Network Cabinets
19” blanking panel, mounting material,
set of 2 pcs.
Steel Sheet,
1.0 mm 9U Dark Gray
RAL 7021 F15TLBP209A-GE
19” Tool-Less Cable Entry for
RCE & DCE Server & Network Cabinets
19” blanking panel cable ports,
mounting material, set of 6 pcs.
Steel Sheet,
1.0 mm 1U Dark Gray
RAL 7021 F15TLCE601A-GE